
 

LATEST S.I.D RESULTS 
(speed indicator device) 

 

Dates:7th – 16th August 2023 

Location: Easton Hill 

Traffic Direction: From Wells 

Volume of cars: 21,869 

Speed Indicators: 

Dates   Daily Volume Speeds   %   Highest Speed   

Monday 07/08/2023 319   0-19 118 0.54% 
 

63   

Tuesday 08/08/2023 2631   20-24 523 2.39% 
   Wednesday 09/08/2023 2926   25-29 2652 12.13% 
 

45.63% over 35 mph 

Thursday 10/08/2023 2769   30-34 8598 39.32% 
   Friday 11/08/2023 2934   35>39 6542 29.91% 
 

Peak speeders between 

Saturday 12/08/2023 2387   40>44 2575 11.77% 
 

10am until 6am   

Sunday 13/08/2023 2253   45>49 694 3.17% 
   Monday 14/08/2023 2567   50>54 131 0.60% 
   Tuesday 15/08/2023 2608   55>59 32 0.15% 
   

Wednesday 16/08/2023 475   
60 and 
over 4 0.02% 

     
  

    
 

  
   

  

Total   21869     21869         

 


